Vevada B 574 La F Las Vegas Office: (7 Cell: (435 Legal@Ez Paralegal:	s, NV 89122 02) 848-3970 5) 319-5605 xperiencedFamilyLav 6 Michelle_FamilyLav <i>for Appellant</i>				Nov Eliza	tronically 02 2021 beth A. B of Supre
	IN THE SUPRE	EME COURT O	OF THE S	TATE OI	F NEV	ADA
	N GAMBOA,)	No. <u>83671</u>			
Appellant vs.	· · ·)))	CASE	APPEAL	STATE	MENT
JOSE GA Responde)				
)				
1. N	AME OF APPELLA)) ANT FILING THI	IS CASE AI	PPEAL ST	ATEMI	ENT:
	AME OF APPELLA zleen Gamboa)) ANT FILING THI	IS CASE AI	PPEAL ST	ATEME	ENT:
Ja: 2. ID						
Ja: 2. ID Al	zleen Gamboa DENTIFY THE JUI	DGE ISSUING T				
Ja: 2. ID Al Ju 3. ID	zleen Gamboa DENTIFY THE JUI PPEALED FROM:	DGE ISSUING T Mary APPELLANT A	HE DECIS AND THE	ION, JUD	GMEN	Γ, OR ORI
Ja: 2. ID Al Ju 3. ID CO	zleen Gamboa DENTIFY THE JUI PPEALED FROM: dicial Officer Perry, I DENTIFY EACH	DGE ISSUING T Mary APPELLANT A	HE DECIS AND THE	ION, JUD	GMEN	Γ, OR ORI
Ja: 2. ID Al Ju 3. ID CO Ap	zleen Gamboa DENTIFY THE JUI PPEALED FROM: dicial Officer Perry, I DENTIFY EACH OUNSEL FOR EAC	DGE ISSUING T Mary APPELLANT A CH APPELLANT	HE DECIS AND THE :	ION, JUD	GMEN	Γ, OR ORI
Ja: 2. ID Al Ju 3. ID CO Al Al	zleen Gamboa DENTIFY THE JUI PPEALED FROM: dicial Officer Perry, I DENTIFY EACH OUNSEL FOR EAC	DGE ISSUING T Mary APPELLANT A CH APPELLANT Jazleen Gamboa David L. Mann, F	HE DECIS AND THE Esq. Esq.	ION, JUD	GMEN	Γ, OR ORI

1		Appellate Counsel:	David L. Mann, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 11194
2 3			5574 La Perla Ct. Las Vegas, NV 89122
4		District Court Counsel:	David L. Mann, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 11194
5			5574 La Perla Ct. Las Vegas, NV 89122
6	4.		RESPONDENT AND THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF SEL, IF KNOWN, FOR EACH RESPONDENT (IF THE
7 8		NAME OF A RESIDENTIAL AS MUC	PONDENT'S APPELLATE COUNSEL IS UNKNOWN, H AND PROVIDE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THAT
9		RESPONDENT'S TR	IAL COUNSEL):
10		Respondent:	Jose Gamboa
11		Appellate Counsel:	Gregory G. Gordon, Esq.
12		District Court Counsel:	Gregory G. Gordon, Esq. 4795 South Durango Drive,
13			Las Vegas, NV 89147
14		Respondent:	Jose Gamboa
15 16		Appellate Counsel:	Gregory G. Gordon, Esq.
17		District Court Counsel:	Gregory G. Gordon, Esq. 4795 South Durango Drive,
18			Las Vegas, NV 89147
19	5.		ER ANY ATTORNEY IDENTIFIED ABOVE IN RESPONSE R 4 IS NOT LICENSED TO PRACTICE LAW IN NEVADA
20		AND, IF SO, WH	ETHER THE DISTRICT COURT GRANTED THAT SSION TO APPEAR UNDER SCR 42 (ATTACH A COPY
21			COURT ORDER GRANTING SUCH PERMISSION):
22		N/A	
23	6.		ER APPELLANT WAS REPRESENTED BY APPOINTED NSEL IN THE DISTRICT COURT:
24		Annallant Isalaan Com	has nothingd David I. Many East in as several of record in the
25	///	Appellant, Jazleen Gam District Court Family D	boa, retained, David L. Mann, Esq., in as counsel of record in the ivision.

7. INDICATE WHETHER APPELLANT IS REPRESENTED BY APPOINTED OR RETAINED COUNSEL ON APPEAL:

Appellant is represented by retained counsel on appeal.

8. INDICATE WHETHER APPELLANT WAS GRANTED LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS, AND THE DATE OF ENTRY OF THE DISTRICT COURT ORDER GRANTING SUCH LEAVE:

Appellant was not granted leave to proceed In Forma Pauperis.

9. INDICATE THE DATE THE PROCEEDINGS COMMENCED IN THE DISTRICT COURT (E.G., DATE COMPLAINT, INDICTMENT, INFORMATION, OR PETITION WAS FILED):

4/10/2020	Complaint for Divorce
4/10/2020	*****Summons Not Issued********
4/10/2020	Request for Issuance of Joint Preliminary Injunction
4/10/2020	Summons
4/10/2020	Unserved
5/07/2020	Affidavit of Service
5/28/2020	Answer and Counterclaim
6/29/2020	Reply to Counterclaim
8/18/2020	Order Setting Case Management Conference And Directing Compliance with NRCP 16.2
9/8/2020	Notice of Telephonic Hearing
9/9/2020	Plaintiff's Financial Disclosure Form
9/9/2020	Plaintiff's Individual Case Conference Report
9/9/2020	Def's Financial Disclosure Form
9/10/2020	Affidavit of Service
9/14/2020	Certificate of Service via Odyssey Re Defendant's second Set of Initial Disclosures of Witnesses and Exhibits Pursuant to NRCP 16.2
9/15/2020	Case Management Conference

-3-

10/5/2020	Notice of Change of Address
10/5/2020	Notice of Appearance
10/29/2020	Return Hearing
1/4/2020	Case Reassignment - Judicial Officer Dawn R. Throne
1/4/2020	Peremptory Challenge of Judge
1/5/2020	Notice of Department Reassignment
2/2/2021	Order After Hearing 01/06/2021
2/9/2021	Defendant's Motion to Reconsider Order due to Mistake of Law in Contravention of NRS, Legislative Intent & the Nevada Supreme Court & in the Alternative, Motion for Change in Visitation Due to Plaintiff s Negligent Care of Children
2/10/2021	Notice of Hearing
2/17/2021	Minutes - Return Hearing
2/17/2021	Order for Family Mediation Center Services
2/23/2021	Plaintiff s Opposition To Defendant s Motion To Reconsider Order Due To Mistake Of Law In Contravention Of Nrs, Legislative Intent & The Nevada Supreme Court & In The Alternative, Motion For Change In Visitation Due To Plaintiff s Negligent Care Of Children
3/17/2021	Minutes - All Pending Motions
3/17/2021	Child Interview
9/1/2021	Plaintiff's Pre-Trial Memorandum
9/1/2021	Financial Disclosure Form
9/8/2021	Minutes - All Pending Motions
9/19/2021	Defendant's Financial Disclosure Form
9/20/2021	Minutes - Evidentiary Hearing
10/12/2021	Decree of Divorce
10/12/2021	Notice of Entry of Decree of Divorce
10/13/2021	Plaintiff's Motion for Attorney's Fees and Costs Pursuant to NRCP 54

-4-

10/13/2021	Appendix of Exhibits to Plaintiff's Motion for Attorney's Fees and Costs Pursuant to NRCP 54
10/14/2021	Notice of Hearing
10/14/2021	NOTICE OF APPEAL
RESULT IN 7	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF THE NATURE OF THE ACTION AND THE DISTRICT COURT, INCLUDING THE TYPE OF JUDGMENT BEING APPEALED AND THE RELIEF GRANTED BY THE OURT:
Child Custody	& Whether DNA takes precedence over a VAP.
NATURE OF	THE ACTION:
Whether DNA	takes precedence over a VAP & relief of custody.
TYPE OF OR	DER BEING APPEALED:
Decree of Divo	orce.
RELIEF GRA	NTED BY THE DISTRICT COURT:
Child Custody.	
OF AN APPE COURT ANI	WHETHER THE CASE HAS PREVIOUSLY BEEN THE SUBJECT CAL TO OR ORIGINAL WRIT PROCEEDING IN THE SUPREME D, IF SO, THE CAPTION AND SUPREME COURT DOCKET THE PRIOR PROCEEDING:
No.	
12. INDICATE	WHETHER THIS APPEAL INVOLVES CHILD CUSTODY OR
VISITATION	
Yes.	
///	
///	
///	

-5-

13. IF THIS IS A CIVIL CASE, INDICATE WHETHER THIS APPEAL INVOLVES THE POSSIBILITY OF SETTLEMENT:

Yes,

Dated this 1st day of November, 2021

Submitted By:



DAVID L. MANN, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 11194 Cell: (435) 319-5605 Legal@ExperiencedFamilyLawLawyer.com Attorney for Appellant Jazleen Gamboa

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
2	I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the 2 nd day of November, 2021, I served Case Appeal
3	Statement pursuant to NRCP 5(b) and EDCR 8.05 via electronic service to the following:
4	
5	GREGORY GORDON LAW, PC Gregory G. Gordon, Esq.
6	Nevada Bar No. 5334 4795 South Durango Drive
7	Las Vegas, Nevada 89147 Telephone: (702) 363-1072
8	ggordon@gordonlvlaw.com Attorney for Respondent
9	Dated this 2 ^{ndt} day of November, 2021
10	
11	Submitted By:
12	DAVID L. MANN, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 11194
13	Cell: (435) 319-5605 Legal@ExperiencedFamilyLawLawyer.com
14	Attorney for Appellant Jazleen Gamboa
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22 23	
23	
25	
2.7	

-7-